
� 

��

 

   �� �����������	�
������
�������������������������
������ 30! 
 

���	�
����������������������"��������#�$�%������� 

ARAB AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS YEARBOOK – VOL. No. (30) 
AOAD � Khartoum  2010 

��

&'(����)��               PART 1 

�*�������+��,��             
  
GENERAL STATISTICS 

                  

��������               Table (5) 
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Land use 2008 
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 Area : (1000 HA) 

  ��!�������"#$
%������
�& �#��'����"#$
%������
�& ��
���� ��
�& ��
�&   

  Perm.Crops Area Seasonal Crops �()�*������� +
,
-�� .��*���   

������ (!*/��� (!�*��� (!*/��� (!�*��� Uncultivate
d      Country 

  Rainfed Irrigated Rainfed Irrigated Area Forests Pastures   

01�2� 37.98 43.91 100.57 48.93 41.00 82.13 742.00  Jordan 

��+��
&3� 0.00 188.75 0.00 44.76 0.00 31.10 305.00  Emirates     

��4!*%5 0.00 2.98 0.00 0.64 0.72 0.00 0.00  Bahrain 

67'8 2150.40 190.25 1779.73 126.46 939.58 664.00 4839.54  Tunisia 

*9�:;�� 511.00 424.49 3494.74 431.23 3563.30 4228.00 32884.88  Algeria 

���.8'5#� 0.00 0.00 0.41 0.00 0.00 6.00 200.00  Djibouti  (E) 

�����!1'< 0.00 232.00 0.00 739.00 (2)3386.00 2700.00 170000.00  Saudi Arabia   

0�1'��� 1.68 205.80 17050.74 1525.44 2121.85 64359.96 117180.00  Sudan 


!�'� 778.53 188.02 2475.64 1168.47 1055.67 578.80 8231.97  Syria 

��
&'=�� 32.00 0.00 980.00 160.00 328.00 9040.00 42000.00  Somalia 

>�*<�� 0.00 268.50 1384.50 2173.25 3149.75 1764.25 32629.00  Iraq 

�����0
�� 0.00 60.80 0.00 5.95 0.00 0.12 2600.00  Oman    

4#/�?@ 106.30 7.80 49.30 18.80 0.00 26.00 190.00  Palestine   

�����*/A 0.00 2.60 0.00 8.46 17.43 0.40 50.00  Qatar    

���B!'��� 0.00 3.64 0.00 6.50 0.00 2.22 136.22  Kuwait   

�����0
C5� 87.00 55.00 72.00 54.00 0.00 4.00 16.00  Lebanon ( E) 

�����
#5#� 769.00 159.00 767.00 99.00 850.00 600.00 13300.00  Libya ( E) 

*=& 109.85 658.93 74.28 2698.46 0.00 67.00 0.00  Egypt 

�D*-��� 278.76 650.44 5328.14 726.56 1997.00 5228.90 24850.00  Morocco 


#7
�!�'& 50.00 5.00 250.00 17.00 0.00 4400.00 39250.00  Mauritania 

4�#�� 104.30 223.10 591.10 453.10 237.90 1600.00 7000.00  Yemen 

E'�;�����5016.80 3571.01 34398.15 10506.01 17688.20 95382.88 496404.61  Total 

 -�!�#�����.������/ ���'�������01��2�34�.����5(�0������	�
����06�
(��7*����������8�9:
;�<����,.(�'����=��+(���2:
���>?���.(�'��;����@��*��5�AB��C��

 (1) Includes the uncultivated areas due to shortage of 

      irrigation water or the need for regaining soil fertility. ��

 D�!�B'�����'��5�E����06�
F��8�9:       (2) Includes rainfed and uncultivated area. 
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Land use 2009 
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 Area : (1000 HA) 

  ��!�������"#$
%������
�& �#��'����"#$
%������
�& ��
���� ��
�& ��
�&   

  Perm.Crops Area Seasonal Crops �()�*������� +
,
-�� .��*���   

������ (!*/��� (!�*��� (!*/��� (!�*��� Uncultivated      Country 

  Rainfed Irrigated Rainfed Irrigated Area Forests Pastures   

01�2� 37.99 44.27 91.31 50.55 48.27 82.13 742.00  Jordan 

�+��
&3��+� 0.00 188.75 0.00 44.76 0.00 31.10 305.00  Emirates     

4!*%5����0.00 2.98 0.00 0.64 0.72 0.00 0.00  Bahrain 

67'8 2150.40 190.25 1779.73 126.46 939.58 664.00 4839.54  Tunisia 

*9�:;�� 493.58 436.88 3621.93 447.46 3423.50 4227.70 32955.88  Algeria 

��.8'5#��+� 0.00 0.00 0.41 0.00 0.00 6.00 200.00  Djibouti (E) 

��!1'<��� 0.00 232.00 0.00 739.00 (2)3386.00 2700.00 170000.00  Saudi Arabia   

0�1'��� 1.68 205.80 18666.06 1326.36 705.61 64359.96 117180.00  Sudan 


!�'� 804.71 189.16 2295.99 1049.18 1325.46 580.86 8244.07  Syria 

+��
&'=�� 32.00 0.00 980.00 160.00 328.00 9040.00 42000.00  Somalia 

>�*<�� 0.00 228.75 721.25 1911.75 4053.25 1770.25 32629.00  Iraq 

�����0
�� 0.00 53.29 0.00 20.35 0.00 0.49 2600.00  Oman    

4#/�?@ 106.30 7.80 49.30 18.80 0.00 26.00 190.00  Palestine   

�����*/A 0.00 2.60 0.00 8.46 17.43 0.40 50.00  Qatar    

�B!'����+���0.00 3.64 0.00 6.50 0.00 2.22 136.22  Kuwait ( E) 

��0
C5��+� 87.00 55.00 72.00 54.00 0.00 4.00 16.00  Lebanon (E) 

�
#5#��+� 769.00 159.00 767.00 99.00 850.00 600.00 13300.00  Libya   ( E) 

*=& 121.49 683.47 91.68 2792.31 0.00 0.00 0.00  Egypt 

�D*-��� 288.84 673.96 5465.06 745.24 1829.40 5228.90 24850.00  Morocco 


#7
�!�'& 50.00 5.00 250.00 17.00 0.00 4340.00 39340.00  Mauritania 

4�#�� 129.00 221.80 485.00 471.20 302.70 1600.00 7000.00  Yemen 

E'�;��� 5071.99 3584.40 35336.72 10089.02 14709.92 95264.01 496577.71  Total 

 -�!�'�������./��0�12�3����4(�.������	�
����.5�
(��6*����������7�89
���,3(�'����:��+(���09
���;<���3(�'��=����>��*��4�?@�#�����3������A ��

=�B�C��

(1) Includes the uncultivated areas due to shortage of 
irrigation water or the need for regaining soil fertility. 

 D�!�@'�����'��4�E����.5�
F��7�89   (2) Includes rainfed and uncultivated area. 

  




